454A.2 NB1 SeriesIndicator Light P-
ND9 Signal Light
1. General
2. Operating Conditions
4. Overall and mounting dimensions (mm)
3. Wirng
1.1 Electric ratings: 6.3V,12V,24V,110,230V,  AC50/60Hz;
1.2 Rated insulation voltage Ui: 500V;

±
0.
31
49.5±0.31
66.2±0.3718 0
-0.43
71 0
-1.20
86
 0 -1
.4
0
455 A.2 NB1 Series Indicator LightP-
Diagram Ui(V) Number of light Indicator
voltage(V) Description Code
500 1 AC/DC110 ND9-1/B 110V 594122
500 1 AC/DC110 ND9-1/G 110V 594107
500 1 AC/DC110 ND9-1/R 110V 594112
500 1 AC/DC110 ND9-1/W 110V 594127
500 1 AC/DC110 ND9-1/Y 110V 594117
500 1 AC/DC12 ND9-1/B 12V 594120
500 1 AC/DC12 ND9-1/G 12V 594105
500 1 AC/DC12 ND9-1/R 12V 594110
500 1 AC/DC12 ND9-1/W 12V 594125
500 1 AC/DC12 ND9-1/Y 12V 594115
500 1 AC/DC230 ND9-1/B 230V 594123
500 1 AC/DC230 ND9-1/G 230V 594108
500 1 AC/DC230 ND9-1/R 230V 594113
500 1 AC/DC230 ND9-1/W 230V 594128
500 1 AC/DC230 ND9-1/Y 230V 594118
500 1 AC/DC24 ND9-1/B 24V 594121
500 1 AC/DC24 ND9-1/G 24V 594106
500 1 AC/DC24 ND9-1/R 24V 594111
500 1 AC/DC24 ND9-1/W 24V 594126
500 1 AC/DC24 ND9-1/Y 24V 594116
500 1 AC/DC6.3 ND9-1/B 6.3V 594119
500 1 AC/DC6.3 ND9-1/G 6.3V 594104
500 1 AC/DC6.3 ND9-1/R 6.3V 594109
500 1 AC/DC6.3 ND9-1/W 6.3V 594124
500 1 AC/DC6.3 ND9-1/Y 6.3V 594114